SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB

OVERNIGHT KISSING BRIDGE BUS TRIP

FEB 15-16, 2019



Join the Snowballers on their annual ski trip to the Kissing Bridge Ski Resort. Fun events that we will be having on February 16 will be a Poker Run and a 50/50 Raffle, and of course the fun on the bus is never to be missed!

COST: \$160 per member (\$130 without a lift ticket) \$170 per non-member (\$140 without a lift ticket)

Price includes transportation, overnight accommodations (double occupancy), lift tickets (if needed), beverages (water and beer), snacks, and Saturday morning Danish.

Bus Stops: Leaves Reinecker's Bakery at 6:00pm on Friday, February 15th

Stops at Lakeland about 6:30 P.M. 7700 Clock tower Dr., Kirtland

Stops at North Kingsville (if needed, arrangements will be made)

Please make sure to tell let us where you will meet the bus.

Deposits due by December 12, 2018 FULL PAYMENT due by January 8, 2019.

Please make checks payable to Snowballers Ski Club. Send deposits and signed agreement for each person to:

Ron Boetger
35058A North Turtle Trail
Willoughby, OH 44094
440-951-2568

rboetger@gmail.com

SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB TRIP/ACTIVITY APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

Trip Name: Kissing Bridge – February 15-16, 2019

Applicant:	Amount Paid: \$ Balance: \$ Please make checks payable to: Snowballers Ski Club
Address:	Circle Choices
City: Phone:	Are you a member? Yes / No
Email:	Do you need a lift ticket? Yes No
Roommate:	Bus Stop? Reinecker's / Lakeland / N Kingsville

AGREEMENT

- VALIDITY-A trip/activity reservation is not valid unless full payment for one-day trips or 25% for longer trips and a completed SNOWBALLERS trip application form accompany it.
- A. **ELIGIBILITY AND PRIORITY** All trips, unless otherwise specified are open to both members and non-members. However, in the event that a waiting list is formed for a trip, all club members have first priority on the list.
- B. **CANCELLATION AND/OR CHANGES** SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB reserves the right to withdraw any trip from its schedule at any time; may refuse to accept or retain any person as a participant at any time for any reason; may change the itinerary at any time.
- C. RELEASE: SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB is acting gratuitously for the applicant who does hereby release and forever discharge SNOBALLERS KI CLUB and its officers, agents and members, from any and all claims, actions, demands, and for any and all loss of or damage to baggage, property, or for any loss, injury, death, accident, delay, inconvenience, or any other loss occurring during, or occasioned by, applicants participation or lack of participation, in any SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB trip.
- D. REFUNDS: A full refund will be made to applicant if the trip is cancelled by SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB except and unless where such cancellation is necessitated or caused, either wholly or in part, by applicant's cancellation or failure to make timely payments. Failure to make timely payments, at trip chairperson's discretion, may be deemed cancellation.
 - 1). Where applicant "cancels" at any time and where trip departs with 100% capacity (filled) applicant SHALL BE INTEITLED TO A FULL REFUND.
 - 2). Where applicant "cancels" 60 days or more prior to departure and where the trip departs with less than 100% capacity (unfilled), and where applicant provides and secures an eligible individual who completes applicants trip agreement (replacement) then applicant SHALL BE ENTITLED TO A FULL REFUND.
 - 3) Where applicant "cancels less than 60 days prior to departure, and whe4re the trip or tour departs with a less than 100% capacity (unfilled), and where applicant has not provided and secured a "replacement" then applicant will FORFEIT INITIAL DEPOSIT PLUS THE DEDUCTION OR ANY AMOUNTS EXPENDED OR PAID BY SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB AS A RESULT OF THE "CANCELLATION" INCLUDING USUSED AIRFARE, LODGING, LIFTS, OR OPTIONS. Applicant shall be liable to SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB for any monies so expended or paid by SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB over and above payments made by applicant to SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB.
- E. **MINORS** Any minor's participant application and Agreement must be co-signed by his/her parent or legal guardian. The minor must be accompanied on the trip by a parent or legal guardian or their designee who shall be wholly and fully responsible for said minor's conduct and well-being.

PLEASE READ ENTIRE APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT AND SIGN

I the undersigned hereby understand that the SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB and its officers, agents and members, shall not be liable for any loss or damage to baggage or property, or for any loss, injury, death, accident, delay, inconvenience or other loss occurring during an SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB trip and hereby release and forever discharge them as indicated above in section D. This Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, administrators, executors, assigns and legal representatives. If I ignore this Agreement and file suit I will be held responsible for all attorney fees and court costs incurred by the SNOWBALLERS SKI CLUB and its officers, agents and members.

Signature	Date
Digitature	Datc